Buckinghamshire County Council

Visit **democracy.buckscc.gov.uk** for councillor information and email alerts for local meetings

Decision

Cabinet Member for Planning and Environment, Cabinet Member for Resources

In accordance with the previously published schedule and reports, the Cabinet Member for Planning and Environment and Cabinet Member for Resources have made the following decision. This decision will take effect from Monday 29 July 2019. **Title**

Procurement of electricity & gas supplies for 2020-2022

Reference Number:

PE07.19

Decision Taken

The Cabinet Members:

AGREED that Buckinghamshire County Council will use the LASER framework to procure gas and electricity supply contracts for the period October 2020 to September 2022, with the contract to include two additional 1 year extensions – the future Buckinghamshire Council to decide upon the use of these extensions.

DELEGATED the decision on contractual purchasing approaches to Head of Energy & Resources.

AGREED to permit schools, academies and Town and Parish Councils within Buckinghamshire to access these contracts, subject to the proposed controls.

Contact Officer

Martin Dickman Environment Services Director Tel: 01296 382850

Date of Publication

23 July 2019

